UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): October 8, 2020

TCG BDC, INC. (Exact name of registrant as specified in charter)

(State or Other Jurisdiction		
of Incorporation)	(Commission File Number)	(I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)

·		10022
(Address of Principal	Executive Offices)	(Zip Code)
Registrant	t's telephone number, including are	ea code: (212) 813-4900
	N/A	
(Form	er name or former address, if change	d since last report.)
		sfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the
Written communications pursuant to Rule	425 under the Securities Act (17 CFI	2 230.425)
Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12	under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 2	40.14a-12)
Pre-commencement communications pursu	ant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exch	ange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
Pre-commencement communications pursu	nant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exch	ange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))
s registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the	Act:	
Title of each class:	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered:
Common stock, \$0.01 per share	CGBD	The Nasdaq Global Select Market
or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Acging growth company	et of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapte	r).
	New York, N (Address of Principal Registrant (Form e appropriate box below if the Form 8-K fility provisions (see General Instruction A.2 below Written communications pursuant to Rule 4-Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Securities Exchange Address: Common stock, \$0.01 per share On Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Addressing growth company emerging growth company, indicate by check	(Former name or former address, if change e appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously sating provisions (see General Instruction A.2 below): Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 24 Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange segistered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act: Title of each class: Trading Symbol(s) Common stock, \$0.01 per share CGBD Oy check mark whether the registrant is an emerging growth company as defined for Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapte)

Item 7.01 Regulation FD Disclosure

On October 8, 2020, TCG BDC, Inc. (the "Company") issued a press release announcing that it will host a conference call at 11:00 a.m. EDT on Thursday, November 5, 2020 to announce its third quarter 2020 financial results. A copy of the press release is attached hereto as Exhibit 99.1. The information disclosed under this Item 7.01, including Exhibit 99.1 hereto, is being furnished and shall not be deemed "filed" for purposes of Section 18 of Securities Exchange Act of 1934, and shall not be deemed incorporated by reference into any filing made under the Securities Act 1933, except as expressly set forth by specific reference in such filing.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits

(d) Exhibits:

Exhibit Number Description

99.1 Press Release, dated October 8, 2020

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

TCG BDC, INC. (Registrant)

Date: October 8, 2020 By: /s/ Thomas M. Hennigan

Name: Thomas M. Hennigan
Title: Chief Financial Officer

TCG BDC, Inc.

For Immediate Release October 8, 2020

TCG BDC, Inc. to Announce Third Quarter 2020 Financial Results and Host Investor Conference Call

New York – TCG BDC, Inc. ("TCG BDC") (NASDAQ: CGBD) will host a conference call at 11:00 a.m. EDT on Thursday, November 5, 2020 to announce its third quarter 2020 financial results. A news release containing the quarterly results will be issued after market close on Wednesday, November 4, 2020. The conference call and webcast will be available on the TCG BDC website at tcgbdc.com.

The conference call may be accessed by dialing +1 (866) 394-4623 (U.S.) or +1 (409) 350-3158 (international) and referencing "TCG BDC Financial Results Call." The conference call will be webcast simultaneously via a link on TCG BDC's website and an archived replay of the webcast also will be available on the website soon after the live conference call.

About TCG BDC, Inc.

TCG BDC is an externally managed specialty finance company focused on lending to middle-market companies. TCG BDC is managed by Carlyle Global Credit Investment Management L.L.C., an SEC-registered investment adviser and a wholly owned subsidiary of The Carlyle Group Inc. Since it commenced investment operations in May 2013 through June 30, 2020, TCG BDC has invested approximately \$6.0 billion in aggregate principal amount of debt and equity investments prior to any subsequent exits or repayments. TCG BDC's investment objective is to generate current income and capital appreciation primarily through debt investments in U.S. middle market companies. TCG BDC has elected to be regulated as a business development company under the Investment Company Act of 1940, as amended.

Web: tcgbdc.com

Contacts:

Investors:
Daniel Harris
+1-212-813-4527
daniel.harris@carlyle.com

Media:
Brittany Berliner
+1-212-813-4839
brittany.berliner@carlyle.com